instructions printed on the FAA and/or the FAT (as the case may be).

8.6. Settlement. Subject to the Partial Offer becoming unconditional in all respects, settlement of the
consideration for the Offer Shares acquired by the Offeror will be made within seven (7) Business
Days of the Closing Date.

8.7. Appendix 2 to this Offer Document sets out further details on the procedures for voting and
acceptance of the Partial Offer.

9. EFFECTS OF A SUCCESSFUL PARTIAL OFFER

9.1. Effect of the Partial Offer. The effect of the Partial Offer on the shareholding positions of the
Offeror Group, existing substantial shareholders and other shareholders (other than the Offeror
Group) of the Company in the total issued and paid-up share capital of the Company before
and after the Partial Offer is set out below for illustrative purposes only, and on the basis
and assumptions listed below. Actual effects may differ depending on the actual allocation of
acceptances of the Offer Shares, which shall be in a manner that minimises the number of new
odd-lot shareholdings as the Offeror may in its absolute discretion deem fi t in the interests of the
Offeror.

Before the Partial Offer After the Partial Offer(1)

No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Offeror Group

Offeror 39,182,560 29.94 65,692,560 50.20

Mr. Chennoth Divakara Prabhu
 Rajendran 500 0.0004 500 0.0004

Mr. Anil Moolchand Daryanani 5,500 0.0042 5,500 0.0042

Substantial Shareholders

Venture Delta Limited 10,122,667 7.74 7,195,364 5.50

Other Shareholders 81,549,389 62.32 57,966,692(2) 44.30(2)

 Notes:

 (1) Assuming: (a) the Partial Offer becomes and is declared unconditional in all respects on or prior to the Closing Date;
 (b) the shareholding statistics of the Company as at the Record Date are the same as disclosed in the FY2017
Annual Report and subsequent SGXNET announcements; and (c) the completion of the Restructuring Exercise.

 (2) Assuming Venture Delta Limited and all other Shareholders tender acceptances in respect of all their Shares and the
acceptances are allocated on a pro-rata basis.

19

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS OF THE COMPANY

9.2. Resultant Position. If the Partial Offer becomes or is declared to be unconditional in all respects,